have funded the Company's operations through advances from their personal funds.
At June 30, 2003 and 2002, $574,000 and $31,000,  respectively, in advances from
these officers remained  outstanding.  Currently,  the Company does not have the
wherewithal to pay these advances.

12. Concentrations

During the year ended June 30, 2003,  revenues from four customers accounted for
approximately   20%,  17%,  15%  and  10%  each.  These  customers  account  for
approximately 32%, 20%, 6% and 3% of the outstanding accounts receivable at June
30, 2003.

   16

   SBE, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   as of July 31, 2003
   (in thousands)

   Historical   Historical   Combined
   SBE   Antares   Adjustments   As Adjusted
   ------------------------------------------------------   -----------------
   ASSETS
   Current assets:

   Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,990   $   -   $   (75)   a   $   1,267

Edgar Filing: SBE INC - Form 8-K/A

17

   (484)   c
   (164)   d
   Trade accounts receivable, net   1,005   293   (293)   b   1,005
   Inventories   1,603   97   1,700
   Other   281   20   (20)   b   281
   ------------------------------------------------------   -----------------
   Total current assets   4,879   410   (1,036)   b   4,253
   Property and equipment, net   343   124   (50)   b   417
   Capitalized software and Intellectual property   93   275   228   g   596
   Other   79   17   (17)   b   79
   ------------------------------------------------------   -----------------
   Total assets   $   5,394   $   826   $   (875)   $   5,345
   ======================================================   =================

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Current Liabilities:

   Bank overdraft   $   -   $   55   $   (55)   b   $   -
   Line of credit   -   227   (227)   b
   Trade accounts payable   305   363   (363)   b   305
   Due to officers   -   574   (574)   b   -

[…]

shareholders of Antares.  These shares of unregistered SBE common stock
   can  only be sold or  transferred  pursuant  to the  provisions  of the
   Securities  and Exchange  Commission's  Regulation  144. The  remaining
   98,945  shares  will be  issued in 20,000  share  increments  beginning
   January   2004  and  ending  March  2005  to  the   remaining   selling
   shareholder.  The  adjustment  reflects the value of the 90,624  shares
   issued  with the  value  of the  remaining  98,945  shares  in  Accrued
   Expenses.

   SBE, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
   for the Nine Months ended July 31, 2003
   (in thousands, except for per share amounts)

   Historical   Historical   Combined
   SBE   Antares   Adjustments   Companies
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Net Sales   $   5,249   $   1,389   $   $   6,638
   Cost of Sales   1,971   742   2,713
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Gross Profit   3,278   647   3,925
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Product research and development   913   438   162   a   1,513
   Sales and marketing   1,004   277   100   b   1,381
   General and administrative   1,259   1,105   302   c   2,666
   Restructuring costs (benefit)   (154)   --   (154)
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total operating expense   3,022   1,820   564   5,406

Edgar Filing: SBE INC - Form 8-K/A

19

   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Operating income (loss)   256   (1,173)   (564)   (1,481)
   Interest income (expense)   21   (122)   122   d   21
   Other income (expense)   (10)   --   (10)
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net income (loss) before income taxes   267   (1,295)   (442)   (1,470)
   Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (17)   1   (1)   (17)
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Net income (loss)   $   284   $   (1,296)   $   (441)   (1,453)
   ===============================================================================

   Basic income (loss) per share   $   0.07   $   $   $   (0.34)
   ===============================================================================
   Dliuted income (loss) per share   $   0.07   $   $   $   (0.33)
   ===============================================================================

[…]

general and administrative expenses include rent and personnel expenses
   for employees who will not be joining SBE. SBE will not use the Antares
   facility or take over the  liabilities of Antares.  SBE does not expect
   to  incur  a  significant  amount  of the  general  and  administrative
   expenses required by Antares.
(d)   Adjustment to remove the interest  expense  related to Antares debt not
   assumed by SBE.
(e)   Combined pro forma shares  include  189,569  shares of SBE common stock
   committed to be issued to the selling shareholders of Antares.

Edgar Filing: SBE INC - Form 8-K/A

20

   SBE, Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
   for the year ended October 31, 2002
   (in thousands, except for per share amounts)

   Historical   Historical   Combined
   SBE   Antares   Adjustments   Companies
   --------------------------------------------------------------

Net Sales   $  6,898   $  3,804   $   $ 10,702
Cost of Sales   3,170   1,935   5,105
   --------------------------------------------------------------
Gross Profit   3,728   1,869   --   5,597
   --------------------------------------------------------------

Product research and development   3,027   455   216 a   3,698
Sales and marketing   2,151   293   189 b   2,633
General and administrative   2,364   1,248   402 c   4,014
Loan reserve   474   --   474
Restructuring costs   446   --   446
   --------------------------------------------------------------
Total operating expense   8,462   1,996   807   11,265
   --------------------------------------------------------------

Operating loss   (4,734)   (127)   (807)   (5,668)
Interest income (expense)   51   (2)   2 d   51
Forfeited deposit, net   2,712   --   2,712
Other income   63   --   --   63
   --------------------------------------------------------------
Net loss before income taxes   (1,908)   (129)   (805)   (2,842)
Benefit for income taxes   (177)   --   --   (177)
   --------------------------------------------------------------
Net loss   $ (1,731)   (129)   $   (805)   (2,665)
   ==============================================================
Basic loss per share   $  (0.46)   $  (0.67)
   ==============================================================
Dliuted loss per share   $  (0.46)   $  (0.67)
   ==============================================================
Basic - shares used in per share
   computations   3,759   e   3,949